



\$~OS-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 435/2020**

GHAZALA PARVEEN Plaintiff
Through **Mr.M. Tarique Siddiqui, Adv.**

versus

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN & ORS. Defendants
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
12.03.2021

This hearing is conducted through video-conferencing.

IA No. 3793/2021 (u/O 32 R 3 CPC)

Issue notice to defendants No. 9 and 14 by email through counsel,
returnable for 12.05.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J

MARCH 12, 2021
rb