



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 435/2020 & I.A.12299/2020 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)**

GHAZALA PARVEEN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui and
Mr.Parvez Alam, Advocates.

versus

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. I. Ahmed, Advocate for Mr. S.D.
Ansari, Advocates for 1 to 7, 10, 12
and 15.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **12.04.2022**

I.A.9052/2021 (u/O-XXII R-4 of CPC)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted on behalf of the defendants No.1 to 7, 10, 12 and 15.
3. Notice be issued to the proposed legal heirs of the defendant No.8, as provided in paragraph 2 of the application, and the remaining defendants.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 5th May, 2022.

I.A.3793/2021 (u/O-XXXII R-3 of CPC)

5. List before the Joint Registrar on 5th May, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 12, 2022/dk