



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 435/2020**
GHAZALA PARVEEN

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui, Mr. Tanveer
Ahmad & Mohd. Noumaan, Adv.

versus

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN & ORS.

.....Defendant
Through: Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv. for Mr. S.D.
Ansari, Adv. for D-1 to 7, 10, 12 &
15.
None for D-8, 9, 11, 13 & 14

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
05.05.2022

I.A.No.3793/2021 (under Order XXXII Rule 3 CPC)

1. Let the pleadings be completed by the parties as per law.
2. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on **05th September, 2022.**

I.A.No.9052/2022 (under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC to bring on record LRs of deceased defendant no.8)

1. As per office noting, service report of the notice sent to the LRs of defendant no.8 is awaited.
2. Let fresh notice of the captioned IA be issued to the LRs of the



defendant no.8, through all permissible modes, returnable for 05th September, 2022.

CS(OS) 435/2020 & I.A.No.12299/2020 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Plaintiff has not filed replication, rejoinder and affidavit of admission/denial in respect of defendant no.1 to 7, 9 to 11, 13 & 14.
2. Let the remaining pleadings be also completed as per law.
3. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on 05th September, 2022.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 5, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)