



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 435/2020**

GHAZALA PARVEEN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jyotsna Bhardwaj & Mr.
Manish Gusain, Advs.

versus

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
24.04.2023

I.A. No. 7656/2023 (by plaintiff u/O XI Rule 14 r/w Sec. 151 CPC ordering the defendants no.1, 3, 9, 13, 14 and LRs of defendant no.8 to produce documents)

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 09.08.2023.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to defendants no.1, 3, 13 and LRs of defendant no.8 through counsel as well as to defendant no.9 and 14 in person for next date of hearing.
4. The above said defendants may file reply to the captioned IA within four weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings



and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **09th**
August, 2023.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any