



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 435/2020 & IA.No.12299/2020 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

GHAZALA PARVEEN

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHAHNZ PARVEEN & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. I. Ahmed, Proxy Adv. for D-
1 to 7, 10, 11 & 13

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.05.2024

1. It was noted in the order dated 06/05/2024 that written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents already filed on behalf of defendants no.1 to 7, 9 to 11, 13 and 14.
2. Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial qua defendants no.1 to 7, 9 to 11, 13 and 14 already filed by the plaintiff. However, no application for condonation of delay in filing the same has been filed by the plaintiff till date.
3. No written statement, affidavit of admission/denial and reply to the captioned IA has been filed by defendant no.8(b) [already defendant no.13] and defendants no.12 and 15.
4. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.



5. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff today.
6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **31st July, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 6, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any