



\$~12

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 435/2020

GHAZALA PARVEEN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek K. Tanwar, Md. Bilal,
Ms. Lakshmi, Advs.

versus

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari, Mr. I. Ahmed, Advs. for
D-1,9,10,13 and 14 M. 9818053386
ansari_rbs@yahoo.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

18.02.2025

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits but Joint Document Schedule has not been filed by plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that Mr. S.D. Ansari, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 7, 9 to 11, 13 and 14 has expired due to which Joint Document Schedule could not be filed.

Ld. New counsel for defendant no. 1, 9, 10, 13 and 14 has appeared today and stated that she will file vakalatnama on behalf of said defendants. She is directed to provide her contact details and e-mail ID in attendance as well as to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.



At request, Court Notice be issued to defendant no. 2 to 6 for personal appearance and for engaging new counsel for proceeding further.

At request, be fixed for further proceedings on 06.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/sm