



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 435/2020**

GHAZALA PARVEEN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manu Sishodia and Ms. Hina Rajput,
Advs., (Through VC).
Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui, Mr. Abhishek K.
Tanwar and Ms. Lakshmi, Advs., alongwith
Plaintiff in person.

versus

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

29.08.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared through video conferencing and submits that she cannot appear today for conducting admission/denial of documents being suffering from viral fever.

Heard.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 06.10.2025.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 29, 2025/SM