



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 435/2020**
GHAZALA PARVEEN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui, Mr. Abhishek K.
Tanwar & Mohd. Faisal Khan, Advs.

versus

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari & Mr. I Ahmed, Advs. for
D-1,9,10,13&14 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The defendant no.2 to 6 stand served by way of ordinary process vide office noting dated 06.05.2025. However, none is appearing on behalf of the said defendants since then. In these circumstances, the defendant no.2 to 6 are hereby proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Learned counsels for the parties submit that hard copy of the documents are yet to be filed. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.

At the joint request, put up the matter for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 12.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 10, 2025/ab