



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 435/2020**

GHAZALA PARVEEN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui, Mr. Sunil Verma,
Mr. Abhishek K. Tanwar, Ms. Lakshmi,
Adv.

versus

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. I Ahmed, Adv. for D-1,9,10, 13 & 14

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Matter is fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits.

None of the documents has been admitted by any of the parties.

The process of admission/denial is complete

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on
17.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2026/sm