



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 435/2020**

GHAZALA PARVEEN

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHAHNAZ PARVEEN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari, Mr. I. Ahmed, Advs.
Ms. Hardeep, Adv. for D-1,9,10,11, 13
and 14

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file list of witnesses as the plaintiff has recently undergone surgery of her legs.

Heard.

Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing list of witnesses with advance copy to other side.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 23.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/SM